Town of Belmont 2515 RUG 23 M 8 25
Zoning Board of Appeals

APPLICATION FOR A VARIANCE
Date: 8/ 3//(0

Zoning Board of Appeals
Homer Municipal Building
19 Moore Street
Belmont, MA 02478

To Whom It May Concern:

Pursuant to the provisions of the Massachusetts General Laws, Chapter 40A, Section
10, as amended, I/we, the undersigned, being the owner(s) of a certain parcel of land (with the
buildings thereon) situated on 622 TneeJO Street/ petition your Board to
vary the terms of the Zoning By-Laws of the Town insofar as the same applies to the proposed
erection of a__ 2 - fawa sl in accordance with the plan attached hereto, on the ground that
(submit a written statement_é\'(‘idressing each of these criteria):

1. Owing to circumstances relating to soil conditions, shape or topography of such land or
structures and especially affecting such land or structures but not affecting generally the
Zoning District in which it is located, a literal enforcement of the Provisions of this By-
Law would involve substantial hardship, financial or otherwise, to the petitioner;

2. Desirable relief may be granted without substantial detriment to the public good, (i.e.,

A,

surrounding neighborhood), and:
3. Without nullifying or substantially derogating from the intent and purpose of this By-Law.

The petitioner(s) seek permission to construct: (brief description and violation)

_HMlow 487 side  sedvack for Otw Ba,'lql.uj iNSkeacd @F

10 mj_&'ﬁ{wm’.

Signature of Petitioner

Print Name
Address <
Aﬁfgw:@ﬁaw_gz%@
Daytime Telephone Number 237 427 7528

December 6, 2005



Town of Belmont

901 AUG 23 AH 8:25

APPLICATION FOR A SPECIAL PERMIT
Date: 8/ 3/ / b

Zoning Board of Appeals
Homer Municipal Building
19 Moore Street
Belmont, MA 02478

To Whom It May Concern:

Pursuant to the provisions of Massachusetts General Laws, Chapter 40A,
Section 9, as amended, and the Zoning By-Laws of the Town of Belmont, l/we the
undersigned, being the owner(s) of a certain parcel of land (with the buildings thereon)
situated on G 22 'Tmfdo IQO( Street/Road, hereby apply to your Board
for a SPECIAL PERMIT for the erection or alteration on said premises or the use
thereof under the applicable Section of the Zoning By-Law of said Town for _ Q Mefb/.‘nj
O _side set oacW  drom 4.6 Lo 4 y' piso -
Seeline  (elef  for e deMewauw  on dle
le€4 \8-\‘; +be  houst [‘{'(-P/Mc.\/\.t:\-\ ihe \:}‘J‘OV\‘I" .

V’é’asc see aHaclecd  <datemet

on the ground that the same will be in harmony with the general purpose and intent of

Signature of Petitioner W

Print Name ! Pcd\azn/cz»-Hé M gunes
Address _ 37 \WJlelh ~y

LCX(\/\&%A,. My 02420
337 927 7s8e,

said Zoning By-Law.

Daytime Telephone Number

June 4, 2013



Dear Zoning Board Members,

My name is Panagiotis Mamounas, manager of Trapelo Investments LLC. I
purchased the 620-622 Trapelo Rd in December 2012. I wanted to develop the
property because the previous house was an eyesore to the public especially being
on amain road. I appeared in front of the board back on F ebruary 3™, 2014, case no.
14-01 in request of a special permit for a side setback of 4.6’ instead of the 10’

requirement in order to construct a duplex. I was granted that special permit.

Today, [ am respectfully requesting relief to amend the special permit to a
4.4’ setback instead of the original special permit of a 4.6’ setback and a variance for
the other side setback of 9.87” instead of the required 10’ . Due to my level of
inexperience in developing a property and trust in the surveying company putting
down the stakes, when the foundation was put in place and the house built, the
structure has turned very slightly referencing the center and is off by .2’ when
comparing to the proposed plot plan. Measurements were not taken again until the

as-built plot plan was submitted.

I'am also requesting relief for the driveway and the window. The driveway
for having an increased slope after 60’ from the front of the property to the end of
the driveway. It incrementally drops approximately 2.5’ in the remaining length of

the driveway. Seeking relief due to not wanting to cover the window that exist.

Thank you,

Panagiotis Mamounas



OFFICE OF COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT Building Division

TOWN OF BELMONT (617) 993-2664
19 Moore Street e 9o 266
Homer Municipal Building Planning Division
Belmont, Massachusetts 02478-0900 (617) 993-2666

Telephone: (617) 993-2650 Fax: (617) 993-2651

June 17, 2016

Panagiotis Mamounas @ O Fi=y
Trapelo Road Investments, LLC e O [ Lj ‘%’5}

37 Webb Street
Lexington, MA 02420

Re: 622 Trapelo Road — Application for Certificate of Occupancy

Dear Mr. Mamounas:

T'am in receipt of your application for a Certificate of Occupancy for the above referenced property. As
you know, the Belmont Zoning Board of Appeals Case 14-01 approved the construction of a new
structure as shown on the plot plan dated by the surveyor February 24, 2014.

Based on information shown on a plan titled As-Built Plot Plan, dated 3/30/2016, I am unable to issue a
Certificate of Occupancy for the following reasons:

The required side setback on the easterly side of the property is 10 feet; the setback of the new
structure is 9.7 feet.

The Zoning Board of Appeals (case 14-01) approved a side setback on the westerly side of 4.6
feet; the setback of the new structure is 4.2 feet.

The approved plan shows a Minimum Open Space percentage of 50.8 %; the as built plan shows
48.3%.

You are required to either make the new structure conform to the zoning board approved plan of February
24,2014 or return to the Zoning Board of Appeals and request additional relief.

Please contact Ara Yogurtian (617-993-2650), staff liaison to the zoning board, for additional assistance
with this matter.

Sincerely,
- Glenn R. Clancy, P.E.
Director

Inspector of Buildings

Cc: Ara Yogurtian, Assistant Director



OFFICE OF COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT Building Division
(617) 993-2664

TOWN OF BELMONT 2932664
Engineering on _
19 Moore Street (617) 993-2665
Homer Municipal Building Planning Division
Belmont, Massachusetts 02478-0900 (617) 993-2666

Telephone: {617) 993-2650 Fax: (617) 993-2651

T Copy

Panagiotis Mamounas
Trapelo Road Investments, LLC
37 Webb Street

Lexington, MA 02420

Re: 622 Trapelo Road — Exit Order

Dear Mr. Mamounas:

You were notified in a letter dated June 17, 2016 of violations of the Town of Belmont Zoning
Bylaw as it relates to Zoning Board Appeals case 14-01. You were requested to “make the new
structure conform to the zoning board approved plan of February 24, 2014 or return to the
Zoning Board of Appeals and request additional relief.” To date you have done neither. Instead
you submitted a new certified plot plan dated July 11, 2016 stamped by Scott C. Lynch, PLS.
Based on information shown on this plan the structure is still in violation for the following

reasons:

The required side setback on the easterly side of the property is 10 feet; the setback of the
new structure is 9.87 feet.

The Zoning Board of Appeals (case 14-01) approved a side setback on the westerly side
of 4.6 feet; the setback of the new structure is 4.40 feet.

Therefore I remain unable to issue a Certificate of Occupancy for the property and you are
still requested to “make the new structure conform to the zoning board approved plan of
February 24, 2014 or return to the Zoning Board of Appeals and request additional relief.”

Further, I am aware that driveway pavers have been placed in front of the structure, and are
being used for parking in violation of the zoning bylaw.

Lastly, and most egregiously, I am aware that you are occupying at least one of the two dwelling
units at the property without a Certificate of Occupancy. This is an extremely serious violation
of the Massachusetts State Building Code. The 2009 International Residential Code, Section

R110.1 Use and Occupancy states, in part:

“No building or structure shall be used or occupied... until the building official has
issued a certificate of occupancy therefore as provided herein....”



Zoning Compliance Check List

Properties Located within the GR Zoning Districts

(To be Completed by a Registered Land Surveyar)

Pfopéerty Address: _ £22  TRGPL20 2o g

Sur\éeyqr Signature and Stamp: C/;W’_/'

CUFFORD
E.
ROAFR
NO. 31189

Date: 2 /30 /zoss

Per §4.2 of the Zoning By-Laws

SUBMIT CALCULA

June 27, 2014

of paper(s) to verify how they were calculated

| | REQUIRED EXISTING | PROPOSED
| Lot Area (sq. ft.) >000 Y54F Yiss
Lot Frontage'(feet) 20" Yiom o500
Lot Area/Unit (sq. ft./d.u.) 3 520 say 2334
Lot C.overage (% of lot) ' : 35 oz 29 9 7 28 2%
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| (Per§t1.4) - > Length 1 B ‘
- Per §6D of the Zoning By-Laws |
‘ REQUIRED EXISTING | PROPOSED
F‘ro’nt | > Face Street e
Doors: > Setback e
Curb Cut .~ |
_ . | > Front Yard
HVAC: > Side/Rear
: - Sethacks _
TIONS for all of the requirements listed above on a separate piece
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LOT C
LOT 708

ZONING DISTRICT: R (GENERAL RESIDENCE)

REQ. EXIST.
FRONT SETBACK: 10.65°
SIDE SETBACK: 10’ 4.4
REAR SETBACK: 20" 35.3
MAXIMUM LOT COVERAGE: 30% 29.9%
MINIMUM OPEN SPACE: 407 51.1%

TOTAL LOT AREA: 4,668+ S.F.
FRONTAGE = 45.00’

FLOOD BOUNDARY ZONE C. "%

17.6’

OWNER: TRAPELO INVESTMENTS, LLC
60787/33

ASSESSORS MAP 33 — PARCEL 83

CERTIFIED PLOT PLAN
#5622 TRAPELO ROAD

IN
BELMONT, MA
(MIDDLESEX COUNTY)

SCALE: 1"= 20’
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ZONING DISTRICT: R (GENERAL RESIDENCE)

REQ. EXIST. PROP.
FRONT SETBACK: 10.65' 236 18.0’
SIDE SETBACK: 10 0.2' 4
REAR SETBACK: ' i

20° 435 354
MAXIMUM LOT COVERAGE: 30% 17.3% 29.9%
_MINIMUM OPEN SPACE: 40% 56.5% 50.8%

TOTAL LOT AREA: 4,668+ S.F.
FRONTAGE = 45,00’ -

FLOOD BOUNDARY ZONE c.

AVE PROPOSED ELEV = g7.0

PROP. TOp FOUNDATION = 100.0
PROPOSED PEAK = 131.0
PROPOSED EVE = 120.0

PROPOSED HEIGHT = 2g.5"

THE PROPERTY |5 NOT LOCATED
WITHIN WETLANDS AS SHOWN

ON THE TOWN OF BELMONT
WETLANDS ATLAS.

OWNER: JOHN G. & OURANIA A. MANETAS
~13159/163 ‘

ASSESSORS MAP 33 - PARCEL 88

PROPOSED PLOT PLAN
#622 TRAF':ELO ROAD
BELMONT, MA
(MIDDLESEX COUNTY)

REV. 6/3/2013
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Parcel
33-58
33-59
33-60
33-71
33-76-A
33-76-B
33-77
33-78
33-79-82
33-79-84
33-80
33-81
33-82-93
33-82-95
33-83-1
33-83-2
33-84
33-85
33-86
33-87
33-88
33-89-A
59-11-A

Owner

VICTORIA KAM
NICHOLAS A LAFAUCI
MARY E BUTLER

BELMONT MANOR NURSING HOME INC

DMITRY Y KLEINBOCK
JOSEPH P BELLANTONI
PHILIP W LAWRENCE
MATTHEW GOLDMAN

JOHN H FRIEDBAUER
PRISCILLA HUNT

CHARLEEN T LIVINGSTONE
LAURA VANDERHART

LEO BATCHILO

JARROD D GOENTZEL
CYNTHIA L TSAKONAS

WEI YIN

LUCIA E GATES

SCIRETTA FAMILY LLC

JEAN A CHAPMAN

GEORGE MANETAS
TRAPELO INVESTMENTS LLC
COMMONWEALTH OF MASS
BELMONT HOUSING AUTHORITY

Address

596 TRAPELO RD
50 MORAINE ST
67 AGASSIZ AVE
34 AGASSIZ AVE
60 AGASSIZ AVE
64 AGASSIZ AVE
68 AGASSIZ AVE
74 AGASSIZ AVE
82 AGASSIZ AVE
84 AGASSIZ AVE
90 AGASSIZ AVE
96 AGASSIZ AVE
93 AGASSIZ AVE
95 AGASSIZ AVE
83 AGASSIZ AVE
87 AGASSIZ AVE
11 AGASSIZ ST

6 BLACKSTONE TERR

610 TRAPELO RD
614 TRAPELO RD
37 WEBB ST

66 MILL ST

59 PEARSON RD

Town
BELMONT
BELMONT
BELMONT
BELMONT
BELMONT
BELMONT
BELMONT
BELMONT
BELMONT
BELMONT
BELMONT
BELMONT
BELMONT
BELMONT
BELMONT
BELMONT
BELMONT
NEWTON
BELMONT
BELMONT
LEXINGTON
BELMONT
BELMONT

State
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA

Zip

02478
02178
02478
02478
02478
02478
02478
02478
02478
02478
02478
02478
02478
02478
02178
02478
02478
02458
02478
02477
02420
02478
02478

Location

596 TRAPELO RD
600 TRAPELO RD
67 AGASSIZ AVE
34 AGASSIZ AVE
60 AGASSIZ AVE
64 AGASSIZ AVE
68 AGASSIZ AVE
74 AGASSIZ AVE
82 AGASSIZ AVE
84 AGASSIZ AVE
90 AGASSIZ AVE
96 AGASSIZ AVE
93 AGASSIZ AVE
95 AGASSIZ AVE
83 AGASSIZ AVE
87 AGASSIZ AVE
11 AGASSIZ ST

606-608 TRAPELO RD
610-612 TRAPELO RD

614 TRAPELO RD

620-622, 628 TRAPELO RD

638 TRAPELO RD

625-655 TRAPELO RD



Town-Owned Buildings

1s 111N

McLean Buildings
Buildings
=

Parcels

Town Boundary

MA Highways
[0 Interstate
7] US Highway
7./Numbered Routes
Charles_poly
[

Charles_arc
Abutting Town Labels
Abutting Towns
_
Roads

A\ Major Road, Collector
/\/ Minor Road, Arterial

The data shown on this site are
provided for informational and
planning purposes only. The
Town and its consultants are not
responsible for the misuse or
misrepresentation of the data.
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TOWN OF BELMONT
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS W4 JUN~6 PM |: 37

RECEIVED

Case No. 14-01
Applicants: Panagiotis Mamounas
L
Dates of Public Hearing:  February 3 and March 3, 2014 B 53 822?;; 5?09[?30;.1%018
Page: 10f3  08/27/2014 12:11 PM

Members Sitting: William A. Chin, Chair

James-Ryan Fagan

Eric A. Smith

Jim Zarkadas

John McManus, Associate Member

Members Voting: William A. Chin, Chair
James-Ryan Fagan
Eric A. Smith LO]T] - 3>
Jim Zarkadas
John McManus, Associate Member

This matter came before the Board of Appeals (the “Board™} of the Town of Belmont (the

“Town”) acting as Special Permit Granting Authority under the Zoning By-Law of the Town of
Belmont, Massachusetts (the “By-Law”) and Chapter 40A of the Massachusetts General Law
{the "“Zontag Act™). The Applicani, Panagiotis Mamounas (“Applicant™), seeks a Special Permit
to construct a duplex at 622 Channing Road. The property is located in a General Residence

Zoning District.

The lot at 622 Trapelo Road has frontage of 45” and a depth of 100°. The front portion of
the lot is several feet higher than the back: there is a retaining wall approximately 2/3 of the way
ioward the rear of the Jot. The existing residence on the property is a two-family 2%4 story house
siteated toward the front and west of the lot. The existing front setback is 23.6°; the rear setback
43.5’; and the east side setback 18.0’. These setbacks comply with §4.2.2 of the By-Law as
applicable to General Residence districts, which in this case requires a front sethack of 10.65’
(the average of the sethacks on the contignous lots (see §4.2.2 note 2); a rear sctback of 2Q°; and
side sethacks of 10°. The existing building alsc complies with the Iot coverage (maximuni 30%)
and open space (minimum 40%) requirements of §4.2.1 of the By-Law, as the existing lot
coverage is 17.3% and the open space is 56.5%. The existing building has a nonconforming
west sethback of .27 at a protrusion near the front of the building. The side setback along the
greater part of the west wall of the building is approximately 2.5°. The maximum number of
stories permitted under $4.2.2 of the By-Law is 2% and the maximum building height is 33°



2

Case No. 14-01
Property: 622 Trapelo Road

The Applicant proposes to build a two-family residence in place of the existing, rather
run-down, building. Two-family dwellings are a permitted use in a General Residence district
under §3.3 of the By-Law. The proposed building is a side-by-side townhouse style duplex with
two gables to the front. It will extend back to the present retaining wall, and the rear wall of the
house will replace that part of ihe retaining wall. Due to the slope of the lot, the building will
appear to have three stories at the back, but the below ground portion meets the cellar
requirements as defined in §1.4 of the By-Law. The front setback will be 18.0°; the rear 35.4’:
and the east side 10°. Lot coverage will be 29.9%, and open space 50.8%. The building height
will be 28.5’ and 2% stories. The west side setback is proposed to be 4.6’ (increasing to 6.1” at
the back). This is nonconforming but a greater setback than the existing. In order to have four
parking spaces, the Applicant proposes to remove a portiop of the retaining wall to continue the
driveway past the eastern side of the building. The fourth parking space will be on a newly
raised area supported by a retaining wall. There will be a solid fence at the end of the driveway

for screening.

Clifford Rober presented the proposal for the Applicant at the duly noticed February 3,
2314 meeting of the Board based on plans by KDK Design dated January 6, 2014 (sheets 1-6}
and a plot plan dated July 25, 2012 and signed November 6, 2013. The matter was continued to
allow the Applicant to present additional information. At the hearing on March 3, 2014, Mr.
Rober presented a revised plot plan and a profile plan both signed February 24, 2014. He also
presented updated plans from KDK Design bearing the date September 17, 2013 (sheets 1, 2 and
6 only). The revised plans reflected new 37 and 37 half-siogy calculations that resulied in a
narrowing of the rear dormer to 23.25” to comply with half-story requirements. The revised
plot/profile plans reflect a widening of the fourth parking space to permit better access to the car,
a 2” wall around three sides of the parking space, and clearer specification of the 6’ solid
screening fence on top of the wall at the rear of the driveway, as well as a 6 fence at the back of

the lot.

On February 3, a neighbor asked questions about the plans, and a rear abutter sent a letter
expressing concern about light from headlights at the end of the driveway. No one spoke in
favor of or in opposition to the proposal at the February 3 or March 2 hearings.

The By-Law provides that the Board may issue a Special Permit to reconstruct, extend,
alter, or change a nonconforming structure “only if it determines that such reconstruction,
extension, alternation, or change does not increase the nonconforming nature of said structure or
create 2 new nonconformity and shall not be substantially more detrimental than the existing
nonconforming structure to the neighborhood and that it shall be in keeping with the character of

the neighborhood in which it is located.” By-Law §1.5.3.

The Board deliberated on March 3. 2014. The Board found that the proposed change by
construction of a new building in place of the existing building does not increase the
nonconforming nature of the structure or create a new nonconformity. The existing west side
setback of 0.2’ (and more gencrally about 2.5" along the west wall) will be increased to 4.6’
(increasing 10 6.1 along the leagth of the wail), and new west side of the building will be
vertical and horizontal extension at this increased setback. Except for that nonconforming side
setback, the proposed building will be in compliance with the By-Law. The Board noted that,

o



a

Case No. 14-01
Property: 622 Trapelo Road

while the side setback will be nonconforming, the nonconformity will be reduced by about 2
along the length of the west wall. The Board further noted that there are numbers of quite close-
set two-farnily dweilings on lots with narrow frontages along the south side of Trapelo Road in
the area. The Board noted that the revised plans incorporate a screening fence at the end of the
driveway to shield the rear abutter from headlight beams and a rear lot line fence to preserve
privacy. In the circumstances, the Board found that the proposed change is not substantially
more detrimental than the existing non-conforming structure to the neighborhood and that the
proposed change is in keeping with the character of the neighborhood in which it is located.

Accordingly, upon motion duly made and seconded, the Board voted 3-0) to grant the
relief as requested and shown on the plot plan and profile plan signed February 24, 2014 aad the
plans dated January 6, 2014 as updated by the revised sheets 1, 2 and 6 dated September 17,

2013 but presented to the Board o March 3, 3014.

For the Board,

A. WTheeIer,
Planner

June 5, 2014

I, Ellen O'Brien Cushman, hereby certify that twenty (20) days have elapsed

after the decision was filed in the office of the Belmont Town Clerk on
June 6, 2014, and further I certify that no appeal has been filed with
regard to the granting of said cial Permit w%th 2z (0) conditions,

June 27, 2014 g

Ellen O'Brien Cushman, Town Clerk
Belmont, MA



OFFICE OF COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

TOWN OF BELMONT e
Building Division
19 Mogrle Strecf . (617 903 ’é";éz
Homer Municipal Building Engincering Division
Belmont, Massachusetts 02478-0900 (617) 993-2665
Plenming Divasion
(617) 993-2666

Telephone: (617) 993-2650 Fax; (617) 993-2651

November 22, 2013

A
Mr. George Mamounos L}
37 Webb Street /

Lexington, MA 02420 / i
nakd 1zl |
RE:  Denial io Construct Duplex at 622 Trapelo Road, Belmont, MA

Dear Mz, Mamounos:

The Office of Community Development is in receipt of your building permit applicaticn for a
proposed duplex at 622 Trapelo Road located in a General Residence Zoning District.

Y our application has been denied since it does not comply with the current Zoning By-Law.
More specifically, Section 4.2.2 of the By-Law requires a minimum side setback of 10°-6". The
existing two-family home does not have 2 side setback, while the proposed structure has a 4°-6”

setback.

You may alier vour plaus to conform to the Zoning By-Law and resubmit for a building permnt,
or you may requesi a Special Permit to allow for the construction of the duplex. iff you choose
this option, please contact the Office of Community Development to schedule an appointment
with Jeffrey Wheeler, Planning Coordinator, at (617) 993-2666 ir: order to begin the process.

Sincerely,

,/Glenni‘ Clancy, P.E.

Inspector of Buildings
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Trapelo Investments

Panagiotis Mamounas
George Mamounas
37 Webb Street

Lexington MA 02420

January 7, 2014

Town of Belmont

19 Moore St

Zoning Board of Appeals

Belmont, Massachusetis 02478-0900

Dear Sirs,

The house located at 622 Trapelo Rd is in need of repair both structurally and in
appearance. We have decided to demolish the house and rebuild a two family house as a
town house style side-by-side. We are requesting a special permit to construct the new
house less than the required 10” sideyard setback.

The house currently does not meet all building codes. The house sits only on a .2’
setback from 628 Trapelo Rd, which we alse own. The new building plans have moved
that ..2* estback to 4.67 setback end all other building codes have been met,

The demolition and rebuilding will benefit both the town and the neighborhood.

The appearance of the home will fit in with neighboring houses and in general to the
Town of Belmont. Although the house cutrently and new building plans does not meet
one code, we have drastically improved it from there being practically no setback to there
being 4.6 setback in between the house at 622 Trapelo Rd and the property line 628

Trapelo Rd.
Thank you,

Panagio% ﬁamo_unas

G0 My—s—

Georffe Mamounas




Ny Iy I, oy Page 1 of 2
Ms Charleen Livingstone H;o ( f/: ( (,6

90 Agassiz Ave MHUNITY
Belmont, MA 02478-5024 DEQELOPHENT

FEB -3 MENM: 35
o

“a ! ZONI N 3ol

QLS pprs A A tr A I A
—/pﬂW & %ﬂ

[ ithe close proximity of

mation on the retaining

- ,__,(:W Lm
W “é/“"&”\"‘ G e, the materials
AVl )= T/(/M/w ‘ja will be provided with

jue and quality of life,

C ' .
is evening.

Yy \/&M'/n«@-eww et frralerccrs .
Xhe o cwtee I Aenlir

L5V

” 1 2:76.

7OWMVW

My neignpors ana 1 Nave a Coupie OF qQUESTIONS regaraing Lne niew pruject > proximity to cur homes
and specifically what the setbacks are, the location of the retaining walls & parking and visual
buffers for our site lines. Please let me know if we can speak briefly this morning. I'm hoping we
can confirm via the phone so I won't need to attend the 7pm hearing tonight.

Thank you,

2/3/2014
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AVE PROPOSED ELEV = 97.0
PROP. TOP FOUNDATION = 100.0
PROPOSED PEAK = 131.0
PROPOSED EVE = 120.0

TP FOUNDATION=1000_| PROPOSED HEIGHT = 28.5°

e —

| PROP. BLDG HT = 28.5°

[ AVE. GRADE EL. (FROP) 97.0
BASEMENT=92.3

THE PROPERTY IS NOT LOCATED
SRR WITHIN WETLANDS AS SHOWN
ZONING DISTRICT: R (GENERAL RESIDENCE) ON THE TOWN OF BELMONT

REQ. EXIST. PROP. WETLANDS ATLAS.
FRONT SETBACK; 10.65° 23.6" 18.0°

2 g »  OWNER: JOHN-G=&-OURANIA-A. MANETAS
SIDE SETBACK: 10 0.2 48 13159/163
REAR SETBACK: 20° 435 354 ORS MAP 33 — PARCEL
MAXIMUM LOT COVERAGE: 30% 17.3% 29.9% AT MAP & o8

MINIMUM OPEN SPACE: 40% 56.5% 50.8% PROPOSED PLOT PLAN
#622 TRAPELO ROAD

BELMONT, MA
(MIDDLESEX COUNTY)

REV. 6/3/2013
SCALE: 1= 20’ DATE: 7/25 2_012

TOTAL LOT AREA: 4,668% S.F.
FRONTAGE = 45.00°

FLOOD BOUNDARY ZONE C.

6] 650 ft
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[ it ARLINGTON, MA 02476

e - 781) 648—5533
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